

LISTED ON 19.11.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6057 of 2012

Mallappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS-

Spl. Land Acquisition Officer, Karnataka

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

There is sole respondent in the matter and represented through Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. Satish Kumar, counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution of deceased appellant no. 6 alongwith vakalatnama on behalf of proposed Lrs. but the same is defective as he has not mentioned "no other Lrs." clause in the application and he has not cured the defect, so far.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellant nor the Respondent has filed statement of case, so far.

Thereafter, the appeal above mentioned alongwith connected Civil Appeal No. 6056/2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.11.2015 with an office report dated 3.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"C.A.No.6056/2012:

The appeal is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, is/are disposed of. 5

C.A.No.6057/2012:

List on 19th November, 2015. "

In view of the above said order, the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR