

LISTED ON 11.7.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**  
**(Application for impleadment as party respondent)**

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6057 of 2012**

Mallappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors. . . . APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

Spl. Land Acquisition  
Officer, Karnataka . . . . RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The I.A No. 4(Application for impleadment) in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16.3.2016 with an office report dated 15.3.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

"It appears from the office report dated 15th March, 2016 that the vakalatnama and memo of appearance for the proposed impleading respondents have not been filed.  
Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.  
Affidavit in this regard be filed within four weeks.  
List after four weeks. "

It is submitted that Dr.(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has neither filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of the proposed impleading respondent nor filed affidavit, but instead of that has filed copy of application for impleadment.

Thereafter, I.A No. 4(Application for impleadment) in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers on 22.4.2016 with an office report dated 21.4.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application for impleadment being I.A No. 4 of 2016, filed by the respondent. List after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Satish Kumar, Counsel for the appellants has on 3.5.2016 filed counter/reply of husband of appellant No. 1(iv) on behalf of the appellants and the same has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that I.A No. 4(Application for impleadment) in the appeal above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 10.5.2016 with an office report dated 5.5.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Let the application for impleadment be considered by an appropriate Bench."

In view of the above said order, the application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR