

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6057/2012

MALLAPPA DEAD BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPEC.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, the Karnataka State Small Industries Development Corporation is added as additional respondent who will be represented by its Managing Director, Bangalore.

Issue notice on the impleadment application, returnable within three weeks.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent NO.1. It is directed that respondent No.1 will serve dasti notice on the additional respondent.

Post after three weeks.

(Sweta Dhyani)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER