

LISTED ON 8.8.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**  
**(Application for impleadment as party respondent)**

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6057 of 2012**

Mallappa (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS-

Spl. Land Acquisition Officer, Karnataka

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The I.A No. 4(Application for impleadment) in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.7.2016 with an office report dated .7.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"On the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, the Karnataka State Small Industries Development Corporation is added as additional respondent who will be represented by its Managing Director, Bangalore.

Issue notice on the impleadment application, returnable within three weeks.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent NO.1. It is directed that respondent No.1 will serve dasti notice on the additional respondent.

Post after three weeks."

Accordingly, notice was issued to newly impleaded Respondent No.2 through Regd AD as well as dasti notice was also issued to Dr(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 for service upon newly impleaded Respondent No. 2. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received, so far. Dr.(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has also not filed affidavit of service, so far.

Service of notice is not complete on newly impleaded respondent No. 2.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

