

`ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 6057/2012

MALLAPPA DEAD BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPEC.LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 08/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners to take steps to serve notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The respondent who is sought to be impleaded, seeks four weeks' time to file reply affidavit.

Post after four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR