

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6057/2012

MALLAPPA DEAD BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1573 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT ON 31.7.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1573/2018 (IV-A)

( ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1573 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT ON 31.7.2018.)

Date : 31-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR  
Mr Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Adv.  
Mr Dharm Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.  
Ms Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1573/2018

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and  
time has expired.

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent requested for time to  
file counter affidavit and undertakes to file the same within  
four weeks time. Four weeks time is granted.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing  
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
31.07.2018

hj