

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6057/2012

MALLAPPA DEAD BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA 4/2016 - Application for Impleadment as a party respondent,
IA 5/2016 - Permission to file annexures

WITH

C.A. No. 1573/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 25-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

: 2 :

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within 3 days.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER

List of Books referred :

2012(1) SCC 390, pr.24-26
2010 (1) SCC 444, pr.24-26
2010 (11) SCC 581
2009(15) SCC 569